TO ACQUIRE FAMILY SAVINGS AND LOAN OF NEVADA

and chief executive officer

of California Federal, ex-

plained that Family Sav-

ings will retain its name

and operate as a division

of California Federal. He

said the acquisition is sub-

ject to approval by Family

Savings' stockholders and

savings and loan regula-

RENO, NEV. — Family Savings and Loan Assn. of Nevada and California Federal Savings and Loan Assn., Los Angeles, have reached an agreement in principal for the acquisition of Family Savings by California Federal.

Homer K. Hansen, president of Family Savings, said the acquisition will enable the six-office association to broaden the financial services it offers and will provide depositors and borrowers with the strength of a nation-wide association with more than \$9 billion in assets.

Family Savings was founded in 1974 and now has approximately \$100 million in assets. Offices are located in Reno (2), Fallon, Sparks, and Las Vegas (2).

Under the acquisition agreement, stockholders of Family Savings, which is closely held, will receive insured savings deposits in exchange for their shares.

Robert R. Dockson, chairman of the board

BRYAN-

From Page 10

tion process. We cannot expect a casino owner to advertise a state park or promote a state museum or produce a state brochure. Those are state responsibilities and I propose that we begin living up to them," Bryan said.

"The Olympics parade is passing and we haven't even gotten out of the starting blocks," Bryan said. "The Olympics will attract millions of visitors to Southern California and surrounding states, but because we didn't pay our dues we may only get the side traffic. That's not good enough."

Bryan is calling on the List Administration to find the \$25,000 in dues necessary to rejoin Foremost West to capture a major share of the Olympics traffic and other world-wide tours planned by the association

The attorney general is meeting with business leaders in Ely, Elko and Yerington this week to discuss specific aspects of his Tourism Plan.

CLASSIFIED-

ENGINEERS — Sunflower Electric Cooperative, Inc., a rapidly growing generation and transmission electric utility is looking for entry level engineers to fill the following positions at our coal/fired generating plant currently under construction.

RESULTS ENGINEER
— responsible for de-

velopment of plant performance and efficiency data. Reports to plant engineer. BSME or EE.

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER ASSISTANT — provides assistance to Electrical Project Engineer concerning electrical aspects of power plant design and construction. BSEE.

Located in Garden City, Ks.

We provide excellent salary and benefits. Send resume and transcript to: Director of Personnel, Sunflower Electrical Cooperative, Inc., P.O. Box 980, Hays, Ks. 67601. An Equal Opportunity Employer.

BUY! SELL! GOLD, SIL-VER JEWELRY. Call 870-8040. Cash paid -No Checks.

Ethnic cosmetics and beauty aids manufacturer seeking investors/ limited partners. Excellent tax shelter. Profitable long-term yields. Contact: Dorothy Brown at 415/532-7231 or 1644 13th Ave., Oakland, CA 94606.

Who's Bob Cashell?

Experience * Energy * Determination

From truck driver to gasoline station attendant to successful hotel casino operator to Chairman of the University of Nevada System Board of Regents, Bob Cashell has made the work ethic pay off. His dedication, hard work and total commmitment have made him the success he is today. Now he wants to direct those energies to more fully serving the people of Nevada. As Lt. Governor, Bob Cashell wants to carry the Nevada story to business and industrial leaders across the nation to bring new, light industry to our state to create new jobs and strengthen our economy.

BOB CASHELL...

Community Leader

- ★ Chairman of the Board University of Nevada System Board of Regents
- ★ Nevada Higher Education Commission
- * White House Fellowship
- ★ Director, Sierra Arts Foundation
- ★ Chairman, Sierra Nevada Museum of Art
- ★ Chairman, Nevada Comprehensive Health Planning Board

BOB CASHELL...

Businessman

- ★ Former Director Reno Chamber of Commerce
- ★ Former Member Nevada Tourism Advisory Board .
- ★ Past President Northern Nevada Petroleum Retailers
- ★ Director National Assn. of Truck Stop Operators
- * Chairman of the Board, Boomtown, Inc.
- ★ Chairman of the Board, Wild West Enterprises, Inc.

BOB CASHELL...

And Our Youth

- * Founder Youth Soccer Y. M.C.A.
- * Coach Youth Football
- ★ Former member State Youth Center Advisory Board
- ★ Member and Former Director UNR Wolf Pack Boosters



A REAL NEVADA LEADER FOR THE 80's

Pd. Pol. Adv. Paid for by Nevadans for Cashell